# OP \$40.00 90835036

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM833117

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jessica Tirado		12/19/2022	INDIVIDUAL:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jessica's Everything Shop *JES* LLC	
Street Address:	40 Lake Grove Blvd	
City:	Centereach	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11720	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90835036	JESSICA'S EVERYTHING SHOP *JES*

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 720-772-1724

**Email:** tm-docket@sturmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Sturman
Address Line 1: PO Box 371706

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80237

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Sturman
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Sturman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2023

### **Total Attachments: 1**

source=\_Signed\_Trademark Assignment and Conveyance Agreement\_JESSICA'S EVERYTHING SHOP \_JES\_Jessica Tirado#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008172 FRAME: 0888

900794410

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT / CONVEYANCE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Jessica Tirado, an individual ("Assignor" / "Conveying Party"), is the owner of the trademark application set forth in the table below, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), including for the services detailed in the trademark application associated with the serial number listed in the table below (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark").

Trademark	U.S. Serial Number
JESSICA'S EVERYTHING SHOP *JES*	90835036

WHEREAS, Jessica's Everything Shop \*JES\* LLC, a New York limited liability company ("Assignee" / "Receiving Party"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark;

Intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

Jessica Tirado	Jessica's Everything Shop *JES* LLC
e Parisa lina do	or Paraira linatar
Signature (DACA) (WOOD)	Signature (O) (O) (I) (O)
Name: Subject Tica do	Name: Sobica Todo
Title Sousials Everything Grop# JESA	Title: Subjection Europhing Strop * SES * UC
Date: 12 19 22 UC	Date: 12 19/22

1 of 1